

PH-7  
Kulhama.



# Back to Village

*Governance at the Doorstep*

June 20-27, 2019



**Government of Jammu & Kashmir**

## Back to the Village Report

(Form to be filled up by the Reporting Officer during his/her two day visit to the Gram Panchayat)

### A) DETAILS OF REPORTING OFFICER:

- i. Name: Rayaz Ahmad Malla.
- ii. Designation: Lecturer
- iii. Department/ place of posting: Education/ GHSs Lalpara.
- iv. Mobile No: 6005043700.
- v. Email Id: rayazhope701@gmail.com
- vi. Home District: Baramulla
- vii. Dates of visit: 20/21/22/23/24/25/26/27, June 2019 (21 - 22)

### B) LOCATIONAL DETAILS OF GRAM PANCHAYAT:

Chandilwanigan

- i. Name of the Gram Panchayat (GP): Kulhama (Tangmarg)
- ii. Local Government Directory (LGD) code of the GP: 241976  
*(To be sourced from Rural Development Department/ by DO)*
- iii. Name of CD Block: Chandilwanigan
- iv. Name of Tehsil: Tangmarg
- v. Name of District: Baramulla

### C) PANCHAYAT PROFILE:

- i. Name(s) of revenue villages in the Gram Panchayat:  
1. Kulhama, 2. Dastamara, 3. Tumberhama  
4. , 5.
- ii. No. of hamlets in the GP: 03
- iii. No. of households in the GP: 244
- iv. Population (approx) of the GP: 2310
- v. Significant geographical feature of the GP (hilly/ kandi/ plain): (hilly)
- vi. Key natural resources of the GP (forest/ water bodies/ minerals/ others/ None): Water bodies

DI KEY AMENITIES IN THE GRAM PANCHAYAT

1. STATUS OF ROADS:

1. Whether Gram Panchayat is connected with road?  Yes
2. If yes, type of existing road connecting to GP/Tick end:
  - a) Black topped/ Metalled/ Shingle/ Tar-mastic Metalled
  - b) Remarks Needs regradation.
3. Condition of existing road connecting to GP/Tick end:
  - a) Good/ Average/ Disrupted Disrupted
  - b) Remarks Timberhama. Roads needs improv. in street.
4. General condition of below road/ (In case inside HA/GP/Tick end):
  - a) Good/ Average/ Disrupted/ No formal road in the area is fully
  - b) Remarks very bad situation of inner lines.
5. Unconnected habitations having population of 10 or more souls (both rural):
  - a) Number (02) to Langurwar.
  - b) Name of Timberhama.
  - c) Timberhama to Badewadi.
6. Requirement of/ need for construction/ up-gradation of roads/ bridges/ culverts (with name/ length (Max. 50) words):
 

Name of the road/ bridge/ culvert. Approx. length in km/ mts.

  1. Dorahama to Timberhama Road.
  2. bridge at Panhina to Chandil Road.
  3. Culvert at link Road Dorahama to Chandil.

2. DRINKING WATER/ WATER BODIES

1. Source of drinking water (Tick as many as needed):
  - a)  Tap Water/  Tube-well/  Dug-well/  Natural Source (spring, natural flow, well)/  Hand Pump
  - b) Other (please specify) Water Reservoir at Timberhama. (filtration plant).

4. Is the availability of drinking water sufficient?  Yes/  No

5. Quality of drinking water in the Gram Panchayat/Tick end:
  - a) Very Good/ Average/ Not fit for consumption Average
  - b) Remarks Needs constant disinfection at 1 filtration plant.
6. Number of the following water supply (both rural):
  - a) Number LOP
  - b) Name of Rhat Mahara Dorahama
7. Coverage of households through tapped water:
  - a) Fully covered/ Substantially covered/ Partially covered/ Not covered
  - b) Remarks Needs full coverage.
8. Frequency of water supply for connected habitations (Rural):
  - a) Daily twice Daily.
  - b) Three times twice
  - c) Twice a week twice
  - d) Weekly twice
  - e) Repairments of existing pipelines.
9. Prevalence of diseases on account of unhygienic water supply (as reported) (tick one):
  - a) Frequently/ Sometimes/ Never
10. Untapped water sources (other than):
  - i) Spring at Timberhama
  - ii) Spring at Kulkarna
11. Necessity and further need regarding drinking water supply:
  - a) Demand for pipes length 2 and

Write Ticker in the QR Number:

S. No.	Type of water body	Water bodies in the Gram-Sanchayit		
		Total number	Handled	Requiring conservation/ intervention
1	pond	NIL	NIL	NIL
2	Spring/Boon	03	Needs Amount 1000	Yes.
3	Wells	NIL	NIL	NIL
4	Any other water	-	-	-

3. POWER SUPPLY

- 1. Are all houses connected with power supply? Yes/No **Yes.**
- ii. Handled not having power connectivity  
at Number 03.

As the supply is Olga Industrial  
 (i) Kulhamra (ii) Devi Sharma  
 (iii) Tamkashikamra

iv. Overall availability of fully power supply

- During winter: a. 0-100%  b. 10-90%  c. 10-10%  d. 0-10%
- During summer: a. 0-100%  b. 10-90%  c. 10-10%  d. 0-10%

iv. Number of settlements in the Gram-Sanchayit: 06

- v. Approximate number of households damaged during the year: 03
- vi. Average time taken by PWS for repair of damaged water from old line:
  - a. Within 15 days / One month / More than one month
  - b. More than: \_\_\_\_\_

vii. General assessment about quality of water:

- Disturbance: a. Taste  b. Acidity  c. Odour/Average
- Dissolved: a. Dissolve  b. Average  c. Better Average

viii. Registration of domestic consumers with PWS (include the one):  
 OWS: 031 75-1000 97-9900 1000

ix. Are there any instances where there are being used for supplying HRT line conductor? Yes/No (Yes)

x. If you, requirement of approximate number of additional sockets: no **no** pefau.

xi. Are there any electrical wiring/ conductors which are being to run in the WNS **Yes.**

xii. Any additional instrument/ acquisition of facility required:

Number: 03 Details: Tamkashikamra, (ii) Devi Sharma, (iii) Tamkashikamra  
Kulhamra (Coil)

4. HEALTH

Sub-Centre

1. Number of Sub-Centres in the Govt. District: NIL

2. Total number of sanctioned posts including vacant: NIL

3. Total number of posts filled including vacant: NIL

4. Are doctors posted in the Govt. Sub-C: NO

Reason: Doctors need to be health centres to Springfield for long term

Primary Health Centre

1. Whether P.H.C. is available within Govt. Building: NO

2. If no, distance in km. of ~~nearest~~ P.H.C. from the Govt. Building: 1.5 km

3. If P.H.C. is available within Govt. Building:

a) Whether located in Govt. or rented building: Govt. Building NO

b) Presence of Government additional requirement of accommodation if any: NO

Not Suitable

c) Category of official medical establishments if any: None

Not available there

d) Actual number of doctors attending the patients in the P.H.C.: NO

Reason: NO Doctor is available

e) Are essential medicines available in P.H.C. Yes/No: NO

f) Availability of ambulance in the P.H.C. Yes/No: NO

g) Whether postnatal, tubercular & leprosy cases in the P.H.C. Yes/No: NO

h) Whether separate toilet facility is available in the P.H.C. for women: Yes/No

Non-functional

i) Whether Sub-Centre is available in the P.H.C. Yes/No: NO

j) Whether nutritional deficiencies are conducted in the P.H.C. Yes/No: NO

Central Health Association

1. Criteria in the regard sanitary, health, medical, District Hospital, Sub-Centre, Health, Community Health Centre from the Govt. Building: 1.5 km

2. Institutional Welfare, community welfare: Yes

3. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

4. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

5. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

6. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

7. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

8. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

9. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

10. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

11. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

12. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

13. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

14. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

15. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

16. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

17. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

18. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

19. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

20. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

21. Whether the program working in case of the other activities: Yes

a. Number of children in the GP covered during scoring for any defects as birth differences, distortions and developmental delays including disability. **24/410**

b. How many of these cases have returned to higher education? **10/21**

c. General reactions about the programme: Good Programme/ Goodes Reaction **Good after Covid** *Very Good*

1. Has anybody in the GP raised issues under Assessment Band Programme? **Yes/No YES.**

2. What educational floor could we reach? **floor could we reach**

3. Has anybody in your department in the GP raised the number of any child in December? **NO/03 (approx)**

4. Has all maternal deaths during pregnancy period or within 42 days of delivery in the GP during last year January 2020 to December 2020? **NO/ Approval**

5. Overall satisfaction level about the performance of ASHA workers among the local floor/ could we reach? **floor/ could we reach**

Remarks: **Very good but are complaints pay- dues.**  
 1. **Non-availability of 15M dispensary.**  
 2. **First aid centre**  
 3. **Medical bouquet to the chronic patients**

5. EDUCATION

Min or Government Primary Schools in the Gram Panchayat: **NO**

Facilities available in %	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Government Primary Schools	NIL	-	-	-
Anganwadi Centre	-	-	-	-

	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Facilities available in %				
Govt school				
No. of Government colleges				
Govt/ Govt aided colleges				
Govt/ Govt aided health centre				
Distance up to health centre/ village				
Govt primary school/ health centre				
Govt health centre/ Anganwadi				
Distance upto health centre/ village				
Govt primary school/ health centre				
Govt health centre/ Anganwadi				

4. No. of Health Centres in GP: **03**

Facilities available in %	PS 1	PS 2	PS 3	PS 4
Name of Health Centre	Kulhara PS 1	PS 2 PS 5	PS 3 PS 5	PS 4 PS 5
Distance upto health centre	500m	500m	500m	500m
No. of health centres	05	04	07	07
No. of government colleges	08	08	08	08
No. of government primary schools	03	03	04	04
Government health centre	NO	NO	NO	NO
Total Health Centres in GP	YES	YES	YES	YES

Feature available in NE	HS 1	HS 2	HS 3
Service from bus (Supply type) No/Yes	NO	NO	NO
Direct entry books (No/Yes)	NO	NO	NO
Requisition books (No/Yes)	NO	NO	NO
Local language books (No/Yes)	YES	YES	YES
Quality of text books (Poor/average)	Very Good	Very Good	Very Good
Class room size	Small	Small	Small
Condition of the connecting road (Good)	Good	Good	Not available

2. No of other schools in the Cluster - NO

Feature available in NE	HS 1	HS 2	HS 3
Level of air cover			
Building (Poor/Good)			
Condition			
No. of teachers available			
No. of instructional staff			
No. of classroom teachers			
Classroom and (Poor/Good)			
Class facility (Poor/Good)	Not available		Not available

Feature available in NE	HS 1	HS 2
Distance from City to pin (Poor/Good/No)		
Used queue (Poor/Good/No)		
Transport available (Poor/Good)		
Condition of the connecting road (Poor/average/Good)	Not available	Not available

3. Where Primary school is not available in the Cluster (Type of distance to the nearest school)

HS 1: 4 km

HS 2: Transport on foot/Bus/Other vehicle

One - stop

4. Where Model School is not available in the Cluster (Type of distance to the nearest school)

HS 1: 2 km

Mode of transport: On foot/Bus/Other vehicle

5. In case High School is not available in the Cluster (Type of distance to the nearest school)

HS 1: 2 km

Mode of transport: On foot/Bus/Other vehicle

6. Distance of nearest Higher Secondary school from Cluster (Type of distance)

Mode of transport: On foot/Bus/Other vehicle - Not available

18. Condition of the road connecting the village with the ... Relaxed

19. Distance of nearest CAMO from Gram Panchayat. 5 km

20. Mode of transport for food/ medicine/ other things. —

21. Private schools in the Gram Panchayat if any (Name of school): — 01

22. Primary School: — Middle School: — High School: —

23. Why do search over distance schools for children?

Not good infrastructure at Gram school

24. Is the Gram Panchayat aware that the KCHT schools shall be implemented through them? Yes

25. Any requirement pertaining to education sector (Other than health - minimum 03)

- 1. Shifting of Tumbler Middle school from school - Okamul, to a safe place

**4. ECONOMY/ LIVELIHOODS**

1. Primary source of livelihood

2. Fishing ✓

3. Non-fishing: Weaving/ Embroidery/ Carpentry/ other traditional specific

Fishing

4. Major crop grown

a. Rice/Wheat/Corn: — NO - Crop

b. Other Cereals: — Paddy

5. Major horticulture/crops grown in the Gram Panchayat: — No

6. Availability of fisheries/ fisheries outlet in the GP: — No

26. Any organic fertilizers/ semi-composting being used/ done by farmers? — No

27. Major source of irrigation in the GP

a. Canal: — 02

b. Wells: —

c. Tube wells: — 5

d. Springs: — 3

e. Borewells: — 3

f. Other: — 3

28. Whomsoever has water harvesting/ conservation practices are being adopted by him/ her in the GP: — No

29. Total number of water harvesting ponds in the GP: — 4 (No)

30. Coverage of soil health cards in GP: — 0%

31. Whether Crop Insurance Cards are being issued to the farmers in the GP: — Yes/No

32. Whether Handicraft has potential for development

a. Agriculture: — Long

b. Handicraft: — Long

c. Fisheries: — Long

d. Dairy farming: — Long

e. Animal/ Sheep husbandry: — Good

f. Horticulture: — Good

g. Fisheries/ Aquaculture: — (Medium)

h. Salt extraction: — (Good)

i. Any other (please specify): —

33. Do farmers sell agriculture/ horticulture/ other produce? — Yes/ No



14. How has the field of ergonomics contributed to the development of a better working environment? ADP

15. What is the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury? ADP

16. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

a. One 700 times

b. Two 1400 times

c. Three 2100 times

d. Four 2800 times

e. Five 3500 times

f. Six 4200 times

17. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

18. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

19. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

20. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

21. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

22. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

23. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

24. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

25. Describe the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

1. All of the following are true about the relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury. ADP

2. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is linear. ADP

3. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is exponential. ADP

4. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is logarithmic. ADP

5. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is quadratic. ADP

6. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is cubic. ADP

7. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is inverse. ADP

8. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is constant. ADP

9. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is zero. ADP

10. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is infinity. ADP

11. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is negative. ADP

12. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is positive. ADP

13. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is zero. ADP

14. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is infinity. ADP

15. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is negative. ADP

16. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is positive. ADP

17. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is zero. ADP

18. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is infinity. ADP

19. The relationship between the frequency of an activity and the risk of injury is negative. ADP

1. ... may get it  
available but needs purchase during  
vacation

**II. LIBRARY**

1. Availability of Library of the OS Yes  
2. Expenses for equipment: What to improve system: more  
3. The degree to be successful: 50% Present

**III. ENTREPRENEUR**

1. Types of equipment: Real goods/ services/ ideas/ Land/ Labor/ Capital/ Operational  
Process/ Other power supply

**IV. TELECOM CONNECTIVITY**

1. Whether needs identified: available in all business of the OS Yes  
2. All of equipment not using: How connectivity is used  
3. Types of service provided: LAN/ WAN D2 Internet Mobile  
4. If not satisfied: what are the key costs to manage for  
5. Whether issues: connectivity of critical equipment working  
6. Whether: Disaster recovery is up to date Yes No  
7. Availability of equipment: Service from OS Yes No

**V. BANKING FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS**

1. Whether banking facility: available in all of the OS Yes  
2. Types of facilities: checking and savings and credit and debt and equity and insurance and other services  
3. Whether: and services are available from OS Yes

4. Frequency: more of a transaction by visitors

- a. Credit/ Debit: Yes/ No
- b. Not banking: Yes/ No
- c. Other: Yes/ No
- d. Any other: Other equipment used No made small

5. Central equipment: Local Central Server Therapist Local server government  
services provided Yes/ No

6. Reports: Estimated

7. Key sources of funding: family for equipment purchase and other services used in  
library is needed

- a. RDC: Yes
- b. RDC: Yes
- c. Agency: Local
- d. From: Other

8. Sources:

**VI. HOUSING**

1. Number of families: who received financial assistance under Transit Home Assistance (TMA) or combination of housing and other services and is needed  
2. General environment: of communities who have received financial assistance from TMA or other housing and other services and is needed

3. Whether financial assistance: used from been provided to your OS Yes No  
4. Any: issues related to housing and other services and is needed from OS Yes No

5. No quality has been provided no per

v. No of identified eligible households yet to be covered under IHAY.

10 - cases are eligible

### 13. SANITATION

- i. General assessment of the visiting officer about the cleanliness in the Gram Panchayat. Poor/ Satisfactory/ Good
- ii. Availability of Community Sanitation Complexes in Halqa Panchayat. Yes/No
- iii. Whether maintained by public. Yes/No
- iv. Whether all Households are having toilet facility. Yes/No
- v. Whether toilet facility is being used by all locals. Yes/No
- vi. Is Open Defecation still prevalent in the Panchayat. Yes/No
- vii. If yes percentage of Open Defecation. 10%

Persons \_\_\_\_\_

- viii. Any facility for Solid Waste Management existing in the Panchayat. Yes/No
- ix. In case the facility of Solid Waste Management is not available in the Panchayat willing to undertake the activity along with provision of land. Yes/No

### 14. RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND PDS

#### MGNREGS

- i. Are job cards available with all eligible households. Yes/No
- ii. When were the job cards last verified. April/March
- iii. Are given registers being maintained and verified. Yes/No
- iv. Has Social Audit Committee been formed in the GP. Yes/No
- v. In case no. was it constituted in the Gram Sabha meeting held in presence of the visiting officer. Yes/No
- vi. Are Community Information Boards being installed on MGNREGS works. Yes/No

#### Panchayat Raj Institutions

- i. Whether Gram Sabhas are being conducted regularly. Yes/No
- ii. Whether women/ minority category members of Gram Sabha do participate in the meeting. Yes/No
- iii. Whether all Departmental plans are being prepared in Gram Sabha. Yes/No
- iv. Are the members of the GP aware about the funds received under M Finance Commission. Yes/No
- v. Office Monthly - food and amount in Gram Sabha and others
- vi. Has M Finance plan been prepared and approved by the Gram Sabha. Yes/No
- vii. Has Gram Panchayat Development Plan been prepared. Yes/No
- viii. Does Panchayat have a bank account. Yes/No
- ix. Balance in the account is 3.12 Lakhs
- x. Account operated by Secretary/ WOM/ Other specify \_\_\_\_\_

### 15. PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FACILITY

- i. Whether PDS outlet available in the GP. Yes/No
- ii. Whether supply of food grains is made available regularly. Yes/No
- iii. Quality of PDS grain Poor/ Average/ Good/ Very Good
- iv. Whether PNH/ NPHN/ inclusion category list is displayed at the PDS outlet. Panchayat Char. Yes/No
- v. Whether Rate list is displayed at the PDS outlet. Yes/No
- vi. Whether PDS machine installed at PDS outlet. Yes/No
- vii. Coverage of LPG connections under UJWALA Family/ Fully Benefited UJWALA users. Once in 12/ 24/ 36/ 60 months (specify)

### 16. WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

- i. No. of Anganwadi Centres (AWCs) in the GP. 05 (incl)

1. Assessment of Nutrition from the diet. Answer: Not possible

2. Double-blind method in the children. Answer: Yes

3. Clinical Assessment done by performance of metabolic tests. Answer: Yes

4. In the experiment done for the day, will be required up to the end tomorrow. Answer: No

5. Whether village health and welfare are checked by methods of being assessed at any regularly set periods. Answer: Yes

6. Some programme about the performance of the workers provided on village health & nutrition for their satisfaction. Answer: Yes

7. Has any job-related type assessment of an expert to be done in rural health program. Health status. Answer: Yes

### 13. PUBLIC TRANSPORT SYSTEM:

1. Percentage controlled by public transport. Answer: Yes

Type of bus/ vehicle/ mode.

2. Why does a public bus system exist in the city. Answer: Yes

3. General problems related to public transport in any. Answer: Yes

4. No fragment service available. Answer: Yes

### 14. WASTE MANAGEMENT:

1. Is there any existing soil remediation programme/ initiative available in the Province. Answer: Yes

2. Whether public contractors working in the area are offered for vocational training. Answer: Yes

Computer training. Answer: Yes

Handicrafts. Answer: Yes

### 15. COEFFICIENT OF FERTILIZER SCIENCE:

1. Soil type. Answer: Yes

2. Are all regions/ provinces covered. Answer: Yes

3. Difficulties existing in soil. Answer: Yes

4. Mode of payment. Answer: Yes

5. Village Extension Scheme.

6. Are all eligible beneficiaries covered. Answer: Yes

7. Difficulties existing in extension. Answer: Yes

8. Mode of payment. Answer: Yes

9. Districtal Extension Scheme.

10. Are all eligible beneficiaries covered. Answer: Yes

11. Difficulties existing in extension. Answer: Yes

12. Mode of payment. Answer: Yes

13. Is the soil of beneficiaries being sprayed with Gram Parityingal/ Gram Seva. Answer: Yes

### 16. OTHERS:

1. Whether Community Health is available in the area. Answer: Yes

2. Whether Parityingal. Answer: Yes

3. Are there any land available for construction of the Parityingal. Answer: Yes

4. Whether internet facility has been provided in the Parityingal. Answer: Yes

5. Whether electricity has been provided in the Parityingal. Answer: Yes

6. Is there any village building in the area. Answer: Yes

7. No building is there. Answer: Yes



4. If you include sustainability being positively maintained Year 10  
Number of major and minor projects given what are being done for community  
to more than five projects society (three water works, (only)

Manufacturing

Qualitative approach

1. Energy Efficiency / Water / Waste / Health / Energy / Other  
(local) Marine

2. ISM / Disaster / Health / School / Other  
(local)

3. Transportation / Food / Health / School / Other  
(local)

4. Prevalence of drug / murder / theft / suicide / very low / very high / very high

5. Is there any United Government building in the area which can be used to provide the  
user to users? Yes School - building

at Tambora

11. Good Governance

1. Place / purpose / on

2. Good / economic / of / department / that / how / most / very / good

3. Overall / requirements / of / department / that / how / good / very / good

4. And / performing / department / is / Rural / development / ICAG

5. Department / with / most / components / against / that / is / PDD / is / PHED

6. Any / specific / concerns / regarding / any / particular / department

If you have observed anything the first visit in the  
out of the case of political party. However, that  
the line service line have any program through that  
branches instead of election. What's the line of  
was very tight and tight from the ground position with  
can have taking change in life & prosperity of public  
and given improvement is really in the area.

12. General Assessment of the Visiting District

What economic activities are in the district in the year 2010.

Farming

Stable / Crushing

Extraction / mining / networks

Domestic / Jobs

Drivers

How potential areas which can be used to improve economic activities in the district are:

Tourism / has / potential

Craft / artisanal / education

vocationalisation

Employment / must / be / generated

Establishment / of / self / helping / units

How can you improve the life in the district are:

people / are / suffering / badly / with

regard / to / some / demerits

Physical / assistance / to / some / peoples

And / we / are / ask / what / development

Ability / of / roads / lead / from / good / demand

repair / reconstruction / of / roads / lets / to / improve

IV Urgent public requirements in order of priority (Max: 07):

1. PDD - Reprimment of H.T. line
2. PHE - Reservoir/ filtration plant
3. Establishment of ISM Dispensary
4. Magadamitiation of Inner line
5. Ration Ghat (EP at Tumberkha)
6. Timber Sale - Center
7. Construction of Flood protection bunds -

V Any major complaint brought to notice:

Major Complaint is against PDD and PHE with regard to their poor services.

VI Overall assessment of visit (Public Services): Please mention best practices, if any, observed.

During my visit I could assess that the people are living a pathetic condition of life.

VII Overall assessment of visit (Panchayat Functioning):

Panchayat is functioning, but not in leaps and bounds, but we are hopeful.

H. Ahmad

Signature of the visiting officer

Name: Rayaz Ahmad Mulla